Point Park University/YCP Transfer Course Equivalencies

Point Park University

AMGT260
ART100
ART295
BIOL101
BIOL101
BIOL101
BIOL102
BIOL102
BIOL243
BMGT101
BMGT205
BMGT207
BMGT234
BMGT271
CHEM101
CHEM101
CMPS110
CMPS111
CMPS114
COMM101
COPA250
COPA251
COPA295
DANC106
DANC107
DANC109
DANC111
DANC112
DANC113
DANC114
DANC117
DANC118
DANC121
DANC122
DANC130
DANC150
DANC211
DANC213
DANC214
DANC216
DANC217
DANC221
DANC222
DANC240
DANC280
ECON201
ECON202
ENGL101
ENGL150
ENGL150
ENGL151
ENGL214

Production Management
Intro to Visual Arts
Concepts Rendering Theatre
Gen Biology I

General Biology I

Gen Biology I

Gen Biology II

Gen Biology II

Public Health

Intro to Business

Prin of Marketing
Human Resources Mgmt
Ethical Leadership

The Money Thing: Life & Financ
Gen Chem I

Gen Chem I

Intro to Comp
Information Literacy
Problm Solv with Info
Oral Comm and Pres
Arts & Hum Exp

Arts & Hum Exp
Hitchcock, The Director
Folk Dance I
Character of Dance I
Elem of Prod

Jazz Dance I

Jazz Dance II

Pointe I

Pointe II

Pas de Deux II

Modern Dance I
Classical Ballet I
Classical Ballet II
Prod/Reh/Perf

Body Alignment I

Jazz Dance III

Pointe III

Pointe IV

Pas de Deux III

Pas de Deux IV
Classical Ballet III
Classical Ballet IV
Elect Studies Jazz I
Dance Comp I

Prin of Econ/Macro
Principles of Econ/Microecon
College Composition
English Composition
English Composition I
English Comp II

Prof & Bus Wrt

York College

ART2XX
ART101
THE2XX
BIO150
BIO142
BIO1XX
BIO152
BIO1XX
BIO2XX
BUS150
MKT100
MGT220
PHL342
FIN2XX
CHM134
CHM1XX
IFS105
IFS1XX
IFS105
CM212
HUM2XX
HUM2XX
FLM2XX
PE1XX
PE1XX
PE1XX
PE1XX
PE1XX
PE1XX
PE1XX
PE1XX
PE117
PE1XX
PE1XX
PE1XX
PE1XX
PE2XX
PE2XX
PE2XX
PE2XX
PE2XX
PE2XX
PE2XX
PE2XX
PE2XX
EC0O200
ECO201
FCO105
WRT102
FCO105
WRT202
WRT210

8/25/2023

Production Management
Art/Visual Culture
Concepts Rend Theatre
Biology I
Molecule/Gene/Cell
Biology Elect No Lab
Biology II

Biology Elect No Lab
Biology Elect No Lab
Intro to Business
Prin Marketing
Human Resource Mgt
Professional Ethics
The Money Thing: Life & Financ
Gen Chem I
Chemistry Elect No Lab
Personal Computing
Information Literacy
Personal Computing
Public Speaking

Arts & Hum Exp

Arts & Hum Exp
Hitchcock, The Director
Folk Dance I
Character of Dance I
Elem of Prod

Jazz Dance I

Jazz Dance II

Pointe I

Pointe II

Pas de Deux II
Modern Dance
Classical Ballet I
Classical Ballet II
Prod/Reh/Perf

Body Alignment I
Jazz Dance III
Pointe III

Pointe IV

Pas de Deux III

Pas de Deux IV
Classical Ballet III
Classical Ballet IV
Elect Studies Jazz I
Dance Comp I

Prin Econ-Macro

Prin Econ-Micro
Rhetorical Comm
Analytical Read/Writ
Rhetorical Comm
Academic Writing
Writng/Prof Culturs
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Point Park University/YCP Transfer Course Equivalencies

Point Park University

ENGL250
ENGL251
HIST150
HUMA150
INTL101
INTL102
JOUR101
JOUR103
JOUR150
JOUR204
JOUR206
JOUR306
MATH150
MATH155
MATH155
MATH165
MATH175
MATH175
MATH175
MATH180
MUS101
MUS106
NSET101
NSET110
NSET111
PHIL215
PHOT204
PHOT205
POLS150
POLS205
POLS250
PSYC101
PSYC150
PSYC151
PSYC201
SAEM101
SAEM152
SAEM202
SAEM250
S0C101
SOC111
S0C150
SPAN101
THEA101
THEA103
THEA106
THEA107
THEA109
THEA110
THEA111
THEA114
THEA140

World Lit I

World Lit II

Intro Study of Hist
University Exper
Intelligence & Security Prin
Intelligence Tradecraft Tech
Intro Mass Comm

Visual Comm Design

Journ Writing & Editing
Intro Black & White Photo
Intro Advertising & PR
Social Media

Math Experience

Gen Math

Gen Math

Basic Algebra

Elem Statistics

Elem Statistics

Elem Statistics

College Algebra

Music Appr

Piano Class

Intro Nat Sci

Intro to Nat Sci

Intro to Natural Sci

World Religions

Intro to B & W Photography I
Intro to Dig Photography
Intro to Study of Government
World Geography

Intro to Government

Gen Psychology
Psychological Found

Theor Found in Psychology
Crit Thinking in Psych
Intro to the SAE Business
Business of Live Entertainment
Marketing & Promotion for SAEM
Career Prep

Intro to Sociology

World Cultures
Sociological Found

Elem Spanish I

Tech of Acting I

Intro to Draf

Intro to Stag
Fundamentals of Design
Elements of Stagecraft
Elements of Stagecraft
Intro to Acting

Stage Movement I
Production I

York College

LIT2XX
LIT2XX
HIS1XX
HUM1XX
CIALXX
CIALXX
CM211
ART134
CM271
ART245
CM2XX
CM3XX
MAT111
MAT111
MAT1XX
MAT102
QBA260
BEH260
MAT250
MAT105
MUS200
MUS103
NPE1XX
ESS1XX
ESS1XX
REL265
ART245
ART246
PS100
G243
PS101
PSY100
PSY100
PSY100
PSY2XX
BUS1XX
BUS2XX
MKT2XX
BUS2XX
SOC100
SOC1XX
SOC100
SPN101
THE262
THE1XX
THE1XX
THE1XX
THE258
THE1XX
THE262
THE1XX
THE1XX

8/25/2023

World Lit I

World Lit II

Intro Study of Hist

Univ Exper

Intelligence & Security Prin
Intelligence Tradecraft Tech
Mass Communication
Concpts Comp Grhcs
Print Media Writing
Photography I
Advertising & PR

Social Media

Cr Thnkg/Prob Solv

Cr Thnkg/Prob Solv

Gen Math

Prelim Math/Prob Solv
Data Driven Dec Making
Statistics

Statistics

College Algebra

Music Appreciation

Piano

Intro Nat Sci

Earth Sci Elective No Lab
Earth Sci Elective No Lab
World Religions
Photography I

Digital Photography
Intro Political Sci

Intro Geography

Amer Gov/Citizenship
General Psychology
General Psychology
General Psychology

Crit Think in Psych

Intro to SAE Business
Business of Live Entertainment
Marketing & Promotion for SAEM
Career Prep

Intro Sociology

World Cultures

Intro Sociology

Elem Spanish I

Acting

Intro to Draf

Intro to Stag

Fund of Design
Stagecraft

Elements of Stagecraft
Acting

Stage Movement I
Production I
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THEA195
THEA200
THEA215
THEA216
THEA217
THEA218
THEA225
THEA226
THEA227
THEA228
THEA231
THEA232
THEA233
THEA234
THEA241
THEA262
THEA263
THEA264
THEA295
THEA314
THEA315
THEA325
THEA326
THEA327
THEA328
THEA340
UNIV101

Point Park University/YCP Transfer Course Equivalencies

Point Park University

Sp Topics: Production

Script Analysis Tech Theatre
Costume Design

Costume Design

Decoration and Ornamentation
Decoration & Ornamentation
History of Theatre I

History of Theatre I

Lighting Design

Lighting Design

Stage Design

Stage Design

CAD/CAM for the Thea
CAD/CAM for Theatre II
Production/Rehearsal
Carpentry for the Theatre
Electricity for the Theatre
Audio for the Theatre
Advanced Stagecraft

Stage Design

Stage Design

Found of Modern Drama
Found of Modern Drama
Lighting Design

Lighting Design
Production/Rehearsal
City-University Life

York College

THE1XX
THE2XX
THE2XX
THE2XX
THE2XX
THE2XX
THE2XX
THE354
THE2XX
THE2XX
THE2XX
THE2XX
THE2XX
THE2XX
THE2XX
THE2XX
THE2XX
THE2XX
THE258
THE3XX
THE3XX
THE3XX
THE3XX
THE3XX
THE3XX
THE3XX
FYS100

8/25/2023

Sp Topics: Production
Script Analysis Tech Theatre
Costume Design

Costume Design

Decoration & Ornamentation
Decoration & Ornamentation
History of Theatre I

History of Theatre

Lighting Design

Lighting Design

Stage Design

Stage Design

CAD/CAM for the Thea
CAD/CAM for Theatre 11
Production/Rehearsal
Carpentry for the Theatre
Electricity for the Theatre
Audio for the Theatre
Stagecraft

Stage Design

Stage Design

Found of Modern Drama
Found of Modern Drama
Lighting Design

Lighting Design
Production/Rehearsal

First Year Seminar
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