## **Point Park University/YCP Transfer Course Equivalencies**

	<del>-</del>		•
Point Park Un	iversity	York Coll	ege
AMGT260	Production Management	ART2XX	Production Management
ART100	Intro to Visual Arts	ART101	Art/Visual Culture
ART295	Concepts Rendering Theatre	THE2XX	Concepts Rend Theatre
BIOL101	Gen Biology I	BIO150	Biology I
BIOL101	General Biology I	BIO142	Molecule/Gene/Cell
BIOL101	Gen Biology I	BIO1XX	Biology Elect No Lab
BIOL102	Gen Biology II	BIO152	Biology II
BIOL102	Gen Biology II	BIO1XX	Biology Elect No Lab
BIOL243	Public Health	BIO2XX	Biology Elect No Lab
BMGT101	Intro to Business	BUS150	Intro to Business
BMGT205	Prin of Marketing	MKT100	Prin Marketing
BMGT207	Human Resources Mgmt	MGT220	Human Resource Mgt
BMGT234	Ethical Leadership	PHL342	Professional Ethics
BMGT271	The Money Thing: Life & Financ	FIN2XX	The Money Thing: Life & Financ
CHEM101	Gen Chem I	CHM134	Gen Chem I
CHEM101	Gen Chem I	CHM1XX	Chemistry Elect No Lab
CMPS110	Intro to Comp	IFS105	Personal Computing
CMPS111	Information Literacy	IFS1XX	Information Literacy
CMPS114	Problm Solv with Info	IFS105	Personal Computing
COMM101	Oral Comm and Pres	CM212	Public Speaking
COPA250	Arts & Hum Exp	HUM2XX	Arts & Hum Exp
COPA251	Arts & Hum Exp	HUM2XX	Arts & Hum Exp
COPA295	Hitchcock, The Director	FLM2XX	Hitchcock, The Director
DANC106	Folk Dance I	PE1XX	Folk Dance I
DANC107	Character of Dance I	PE1XX	Character of Dance I
DANC109	Elem of Prod	PE1XX	Elem of Prod
DANC111	Jazz Dance I	PE1XX	Jazz Dance I
DANC112	Jazz Dance II	PE1XX	Jazz Dance II
DANC113	Pointe I	PE1XX	Pointe I
DANC114	Pointe II	PE1XX	Pointe II
DANC117	Pas de Deux II	PE1XX	Pas de Deux II
DANC118	Modern Dance I	PE117	Modern Dance
DANC121	Classical Ballet I	PE1XX	Classical Ballet I
DANC122	Classical Ballet II	PE1XX	Classical Ballet II
DANC130	Prod/Reh/Perf	PE1XX	Prod/Reh/Perf
DANC150	Body Alignment I	PE1XX	Body Alignment I
DANC211	Jazz Dance III	PE2XX	Jazz Dance III
DANC213	Pointe III	PE2XX	Pointe III
DANC214	Pointe IV	PE2XX	Pointe IV
DANC216	Pas de Deux III	PE2XX	Pas de Deux III
DANC217	Pas de Deux IV	PE2XX	Pas de Deux IV
DANC 221	Classical Ballet III	PE2XX	Classical Ballet III
DANC222	Classical Ballet IV	PE2XX	Classical Ballet IV
DANC 240	Elect Studies Jazz I	PE2XX	Elect Studies Jazz I
DANC 280	Dance Comp I	PE2XX	Dance Comp I
ECON201	Prin of Econ/Macro	ECO200	Prin Econ-Macro
ECON202	Principles of Econ/Microecon	ECO201	Prin Econ-Micro
ENGL101	College Composition	FCO105	Rhetorical Comm
ENGL150	English Composition	WRT102	Analytical Read/Writ
ENGL150	English Composition I	FCO105	Rhetorical Comm
ENGL151	English Comp II	WRT202	Academic Writing
ENGL214	Prof & Bus Wrt	WRT210	Writng/Prof Culturs

8/25/2023 Page 1 of 3

## **Point Park University/YCP Transfer Course Equivalencies**

			•
Point Park University		York College	
ENGL250	World Lit I	LIT2XX	World Lit I
ENGL251	World Lit II	LIT2XX	World Lit II
HIST150	Intro Study of Hist	HIS1XX	Intro Study of Hist
HUMA150	University Exper	HUM1XX	Univ Exper
INTL101	Intelligence & Security Prin	CJA1XX	Intelligence & Security Prin
INTL102	Intelligence Tradecraft Tech	CJA1XX	Intelligence Tradecraft Tech
JOUR101	Intro Mass Comm	CM211	Mass Communication
JOUR103	Visual Comm Design	ART134	Concpts Comp Grhcs
JOUR150	Journ Writing & Editing	CM271	Print Media Writing
JOUR204	Intro Black & White Photo	ART245	Photography I
JOUR206	Intro Advertising & PR	CM2XX	Advertising & PR
JOUR306	Social Media	CM3XX	Social Media
MATH150	Math Experience	MAT111	Cr Thnkg/Prob Solv
MATH155	Gen Math	MAT111	Cr Thnkg/Prob Solv
MATH155	Gen Math	MAT1XX	Gen Math
MATH165	Basic Algebra	MAT102	Prelim Math/Prob Solv
MATH175	Elem Statistics	QBA260	Data Driven Dec Making
MATH175	Elem Statistics	BEH260	Statistics
MATH175	Elem Statistics	MAT250	Statistics
MATH180	College Algebra	MAT105	College Algebra
MUS101	Music Appr	MUS200	
MUS101	Piano Class	MUS103	Music Appreciation Piano
NSET101	Intro Nat Sci	NPE1XX	Intro Nat Sci
NSET110	Intro to Nat Sci	ESS1XX	Earth Sci Elective No Lab
NSET111	Intro to Natural Sci	ESS1XX	Earth Sci Elective No Lab
PHIL215	World Religions	REL265	World Religions
PHOT204	Intro to B & W Photography I	ART245	Photography I
PHOT205	Intro to Dig Photography	ART246	Digital Photography
POLS150	Intro to Study of Government	PS100	Intro Political Sci
POLS205	World Geography	G243	Intro Geography
POLS250	Intro to Government	PS101	Amer Gov/Citizenship
PSYC101	Gen Psychology	PSY100	General Psychology
PSYC150	Psychological Found	PSY100	General Psychology
PSYC151	Theor Found in Psychology	PSY100	General Psychology
PSYC201	Crit Thinking in Psych	PSY2XX	Crit Think in Psych
SAEM101	Intro to the SAE Business	BUS1XX	Intro to SAE Business
SAEM152	Business of Live Entertainment	BUS2XX	Business of Live Entertainment
SAEM202	Marketing & Promotion for SAEM	MKT2XX	Marketing & Promotion for SAEM
SAEM250	Career Prep	BUS2XX	Career Prep
SOC101	Intro to Sociology	SOC100	Intro Sociology
SOC111	World Cultures	SOC1XX	World Cultures
SOC150	Sociological Found	SOC100	Intro Sociology
SPAN101	Elem Spanish I	SPN101	Elem Spanish I
THEA101	Tech of Acting I	THE262	Acting
THEA103	Intro to Draf	THE1XX	Intro to Draf
THEA106	Intro to Stag	THE1XX	Intro to Stag
THEA107	Fundamentals of Design	THE1XX	Fund of Design
THEA109	Elements of Stagecraft	THE258	Stagecraft
THEA110	Elements of Stagecraft	THE1XX	Elements of Stagecraft
THEA111	Intro to Acting	THE262	Acting
THEA114	Stage Movement I	THE1XX	Stage Movement I
THEA140	Production I	THE1XX	Production I

8/25/2023 Page 2 of 3

## Point Park University/YCP Transfer Course Equivalencies

## **Point Park University** York College THEA195 Sp Topics: Production THE1XX Sp Topics: Production THEA200 Script Analysis Tech Theatre THE2XX Script Analysis Tech Theatre THEA215 Costume Design THE2XX Costume Design THEA216 Costume Design THE2XX Costume Design THEA217 **Decoration and Ornamentation** THE2XX **Decoration & Ornamentation** THEA218 Decoration & Ornamentation THE2XX Decoration & Ornamentation THEA225 History of Theatre I THE2XX History of Theatre I History of Theatre I THEA226 **THE354** History of Theatre THEA227 Lighting Design THE2XX Lighting Design THEA228 Lighting Design THE2XX Lighting Design THEA231 Stage Design THE2XX Stage Design THEA232 Stage Design THE2XX Stage Design CAD/CAM for the Thea CAD/CAM for the Thea THEA233 THE2XX THEA234 CAD/CAM for Theatre II THE2XX CAD/CAM for Theatre II THEA241 Production/Rehearsal THE2XX Production/Rehearsal THEA262 Carpentry for the Theatre THE2XX Carpentry for the Theatre THEA263 Electricity for the Theatre THE2XX Electricity for the Theatre Audio for the Theatre THEA264 THE2XX Audio for the Theatre Advanced Stagecraft Stagecraft THEA295 THE258 Stage Design THEA314 Stage Design THE3XX THEA315 Stage Design THE3XX Stage Design THEA325 Found of Modern Drama Found of Modern Drama THE3XX THEA326 Found of Modern Drama THE3XX Found of Modern Drama Lighting Design Lighting Design THEA327 THE3XX THEA328 Lighting Design Lighting Design THE3XX THEA340 Production/Rehearsal THE3XX Production/Rehearsal UNIV101 City-University Life FYS100 First Year Seminar

8/25/2023 Page 3 of 3